# mahindra LIFESPACES

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN : L45200MH1999PLC118949

April 01 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Services,	Exchange Plaza,
Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
Mumbai – 400 001	
Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com	Listing: <u>https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/</u>

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

### Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Investor meet/ Earnings Conference Call

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the details of schedule of Earnings Conference Call is as under:

Date and time			Participant(s)						Type of interaction	Venue
26 <sup>th</sup>	April,	2023	Open	to	all	who	wish	to	Conference call	Mumbai
11:00 am p			particip	oate						

Details of dial-in are enclosed herein and also disclosed on the website alongwith aforesaid information at <u>https://www.mahindralifespaces.com</u>. The transcript of call shall be uploaded on the website of the Company\_<u>http://www.mahindralifespaces.com</u>.

#### For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah Compliance Officer ACS 26552



### Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Pleased to invite you for a conference call to present and discuss

Q4 & FY23

## Wednesday, 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 11:00 am Indian Standard Time

### The call will be represented by:

Mr. Arvind Subramanian	MD & CEO
Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha	President - Group Strategy (MD & CEO designate for MLDL)
Mr. Vimal Agarwal	Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Rabindra Basu	Head – Investor Relations



For queries, please contact:

Mr. Rabindra Basu: BASU.RABINDRA@mahindra.com

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd, CIN L45200MH1999PLC118949 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mahindra Towers, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018| Tel: 022 6747 8600/ 6747 8601| Fax: 022 2497 5084 Website: www.mahindralifespaces.com